

FOREIGN SERVICE OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

EMBASSY OF THE PHILIPPINES)
Consular Section) S.S
Singapore)

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICATION						
L ANTHONIV A DEVEO						
I, J. ANTHONY A. REYES,	Consul of the					
Republic of the Philippines in Singapore, duly cor						
hereby certify that						
TAN JIN HWEE						
before whom the annexed instrument has been exe	cuted, to wit:					
REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PER	CENT SEC FORM 18-A					
was at the time he/she signed the same NOTAR	Y PUBLIC					
and that his/her signature affixed thereto is genuine						
The Embassy assumes no responsibility for	the contents of the annexed					
instrument.						
IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed the seal					
of the Embassy of the Philippines in Singapore this da	ay of 22 JULY 2016					
Service No.: 04788	1					
O.R. No. : 2-178569	orell					
Fee Paid : \$42.50	ANTHONY A. REYES					
	Consul					

[&]quot;Validity of this Certification shall follow the validity of the attached / underlying document."

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME.

I, TAN JIN HWEE, a Notary Public, duly authorised, practising and residing in the Republic of Singapore DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the annexed REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT (SEC FORM 18-A) dated 22nd July 2016 and was signed by TEO POH LEONG JIMMY and LIM ENG KOK, both Senior Vice Presidents of GIC Private Limited in my presence and that the signatures "TEO POH LEONG JIMMY" and "LIM ENG KOK" appearing thereon are the true and proper signatures of TEO POH LEONG JIMMY and LIM ENG KOK.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Seal of Office this 22nd day of July, Two Thousand and Sixteen (2016).

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Check the appropriate box:

Initial Filing	
Amendment	
Item/s amended by the Filing	
1. Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter: CEMEX	HOLDINGS PHILIPPINES, Inc.
 a. 8th Floor Petron Mega Plaza Building, 358 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Avenue, Barangay Bel Air, Makati City 1200 	
Address of Principal Offices	Postal Code
b. SEC Identification Number CS201518815	(SEC Use Only) Industry Classification Code
d. BIR Tax Identification Number 009-133-917-000	
GIC Private Limited Name of Reporting Person	
 a168 Robinson Road #37-01 Capital Tower Address of Reporting Person 	068912 Postal Code
b65-6889-8888 Telephone Number of Reporting Person	
cSingapore Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Persor	
Name, Address and Telephone Number of person au communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation	orthorized to receive notices and on or other legal entity
Name: Teo Poh Leong Jimmy Senior Vice President	
Address: 168 Robinson Road #37-01 Capital Tower Singapore 068912	
Telephone No: 65-6889-8787	
SEC Form 18-A 1 December 2006	

Item 1. Security and Issuer

This report relates to the Common shares in **CEMEX HOLDINGS PHILIPPINES**, **Inc** ("the Registrant")

The address of the Registrant is:

8th Floor Petron Mega Plaza Building,

358 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Avenue, Barangay Bel Air,

Makati City 1200

Item 2. Identity and Background

- (a) The person filing this Form is GIC Private Limited ("GIC"), a private company incorporated in Singapore under the Singapore Companies Act and wholly owned by the Government of Singapore.
- (b) The business address of GIC is 168 Robinson Road #37-01 Capital Tower Singapore 068912.
- (c) GIC was set up with the sole purpose of managing Singapore's foreign reserves. Its principal place of business is at the address stated in (b) above.
- (d) During the last 5 years, GIC has not been convicted in any criminal proceeding.
- (e) During the last 5 years, GIC has not been a party to any civil proceeding of any judicial/administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, resulting in GIC being subject to any order, judgment or decree, which permanently or temporarily enjoins, bars, suspends or otherwise limits its involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking.

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

These transactions were part of normal course of portfolio management.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) The aggregate number of common shares in the Registrant beneficially owned by GIC is 297,613,000 which represent 5.728% of the Common shares issued by the Registrant.

(b) GIC Private Limited ("GIC") is a fund manager and only has 2 clients – the Government of Singapore ("GoS") and the Monetary Authority of Singapore ("MAS"). Under the investment management agreement with GoS, GIC has been given the sole discretion to exercise the voting rights attached to, and the disposition of, any shares managed on behalf of GoS. As such, GIC has the sole power to vote and power to dispose of the 236,043,200 securities beneficially owned by it. GIC shares power to vote and dispose of 61,569,800 securities beneficially owned by it with MAS.

GIC disclaims membership in a group.

(c) On 18 July 2016, GIC acquired 293,813,000 shares through IPO subscription at PHP10.75 per share and 3,800,000 shares through on market purchases at PHP11.097 per share.

SIGNATURE

After	reasonable	inquiry	and	to th	e best	of	my	knowledg	e and	belief, I	certify	that	the
information	on set forth ir	n this Re	port is	true,	comple	ete	and	accurate.	This re	oort is sig	ned in t	he Cit	y of
	Singapo	re		on .		2	2 Jul	y, 2016.					

Bv:

Teo Poh Leong Jimmy Senior Vice President 19/

By: Lim Eng Kok

Senior Vice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _______ day of _______ 2016...... affiant(s) exhibiting to me his/their Residence Certificates, as follows:

NAMES	RES. CERT. NO.	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE		
Teo Poh Leong Jimmy	S7137993J	16 Nov 1993	Singapore		
Lim Eng Kok	S7400486E	30 Jan 2004	Singapore		

Notary Public

Tan Jin Hwee
N2016/0304
1 Apr 2016 - 31 Mar 2017

*
SINGAPORE

SEC Form 18-A December 2006

4